402

Mondays to
Saturdays

Monday - Friday

Tunbridge Wells Station ==

Tunbridge Wells St John’s Road (Bus Depot)

Southborough Common Fountain
Tonbridge Quarry Hill Parade =&
Tonbridge Castle
Hildenborough Church

Sevenoaks Weald Forge
Sevenoaks Bus Station
Sevenoaks Bus Station
Sevenoaks Station ==

Trinity School

Knole Academy
Riverhead Tesco
Dunton Green Lennard Road
Knockholt Pound Three Horseshoes
Halstead Cock Inn
Badgers Mount Badgers Rise
Pratts Bottom Roundabout
Green Street Green Queen’s Head
Farnborough Church Road
Bromley Common Crown
Bromley South Station ==
Bromley North Station ==

Saturday
Tunbridge Wells Station ==

Tunbridge Wells St John’s Road (Bus Depot)

Southborough Common Fountain
Tonbridge Quarry Hill Parade ==
Tonbridge Castle

Hildenborough Church
Sevenoaks Bus Station

Sevenoaks Bus Station

Sevenoaks Station ==

Riverhead Tesco

Dunton Green Lennard Road
Knockholt Pound Three Horseshoes
Halstead Cock Inn

Badgers Mount Badgers Rise
Pratts Bottom Roundabout

Green Street Green Queen’s Head
Farnborough Church Road
Bromley Common Crown
Bromley South Station ==
Bromley North Station ==

No service on Sunday or Public Holidays

NSD - Not schooldays.
SD - Schooldays only.

0900
0905
0916
0926
0928
0938

0948
0951
0956

1000
1004
1011
1015
1019
1023
1027
1032
1040
1047
1055

minutes

Then
every
60

minutes
until

1600
1605
1616
1626
1628
1638
1648
1651
1656
1700
1704
1711
1715
1719
1723
1727
1732
1740
1747
1755

1400
1405
1416
1426
1428
1438

1448
1451
1456

1500
1504
1511
1515
1519
1523
1527
1532
1540
1547
1555

1445
1450
1501
1511
1513
1523

1533
1539

1549
1555
1606
1610
1617
1621
1625
1629
1633
1638
1646
1653
1701

NSD
1445
1450
1501
1511
1513
1523

1533
1557
1602

1606
1610
1617
1621
1625
1629
1633
1638
1646
1653
1701

1615
1622
1634
1646
1650
1700
1707
1717
1725
1730

1734
1738
1745
1749
1753
1757
1801
1806
1814
1820
1825

Tunbridge Wells - Sevenoaks - Bromley

TfL Bus Passes, Travelcards and Saver Tickets may be used between
Knockholt Pound Three Horseshoes and Bromley North Station only.
Oyster pay as you go holders can also travel on this section for a discounted cash fare.

1745
1755
1808
1820
1825
1835
1842
1852
1855
1900

1904
1908
1915
1919
1923
1927
1931
1936
1944
1950
1955

Additional buses run on route 402 between Tunbridge Wells and Sevenoaks

Operated by Arriva (08701 201088)

MAYOR
OF LONDON

tfl.gov.uk

22.11.15_T402/2

24 hour travel information
0343 222 1234*

*Service and network charges may apply. See tfl.gov.uk/terms for details.
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TfL Bus Passes, Travelcards and Saver Tickets may be used between
Bromley North Station and Knockholt Pound Three Horseshoes only.
Oyster pay as you go holders can also travel on this section for a discounted cash fare.

Monday - Friday

NSD SD NSD SD
Bromley North Station == 0722 0722 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 (500 1500 1607 1717 1832 2002
Bromley South Station == 0727 0727 0910 1010 (110 1210 (310 1410 506 1506 1613 1723 1838 2008
Bromley Common Crown 0732 0732 0917 1017 (117 1217 1317 1417 1513 1513 1620 1730 1845 205
Farnborough Church Road 0740 0740 0925 1025 (125 1225 1325 1425 1523 1523 1630 1740 1853 2023
Green Street Green Queen’s Head 0744 0744 0929 1029 (129 1229 1329 1429 (530 1530 1637 1747 1857 2027
Pratts Bottom Roundabout 0748 0748 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1534 1534 1641 (751 1901 203
Badgers Mount Badgers Rise 0752 0752 0937 1037 (137 1237 1337 1437 (1538 1538 1645 1755 1905 2035
Halstead Cock Inn 0756 0756 0941 1041 (141 1241 (34| 1441 1542 1542 1649 1759 1909 2039
Knockholt Pound Three Horseshoes 0800 0800 0945 1045 (145 1245 1345 1445 1546 1546 1653 1803 1913 2043
Dunton Green Duke’s Head 0807 0807 0952 1052 (152 1252 1352 1452 (553 1553 (700 1810 1920 2050
Riverhead Tesco 0811 08(1 0956 1056 (156 1256 1356 1456 (557 1557 1704 1814 1924 2054
Knole Academy 0816 1600
Trinity School 0821 1605
Sevenoaks Station = 0815 | 1000 (100 1200 1300 1400 1500 160l V1708 1818 1928 2058
Sevenoaks Bus Station arrive 0820 0831 1005 (105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1606 1615 1713 1823 1933 2103
Sevenoaks Bus Station depart 0838 0838 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1619 1619 1716 1826 1936 2106
Sevenoaks Weald Forge 0848 0848 V \ V \ v 1629 1629
Hildenborough Church 0855 0855 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 (518 1635 1635 1726 1836 1946 2116
Tonbridge Castle 0903 0903 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1645 1645 1735 1845 1955 2125
Tonbridge Quarry Hill Parade =& 0907 0907 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1532 1650 1650 1740 1850 1958 2128
Southborough Common Fountain 0918 0918 1041 1141 1241 1341 144 1546 11704 1704 1754 1902 2005 2135
Tunbridge Wells St John’s Road (Bus Depot) 0928 0928 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1558 (716 1716 1806 1912 2010 2140
Tunbridge Wells Station == 0933 0933 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1606 1724 1724 1814 1917 2015 2145
Saturday
Bromley North Station == 0904 1604 1704 1804
Bromley South Station == 0910 1610 1710 1810
Bromley Common Crown 0917 1617 1717 1817
Farnborough Church Road 0925 1625 1725 1825
Green Street Green Queen’s Head 0929 1629 1729 1829
Pratts Bottom Roundabout 0933 1633 1733 1833
Badgers Mount Badgers Rise 0937 1637 1737 1837
Halstead Cock Inn 0941 Then 1641 1741 184]
Knockholt Pound Three Horseshoes 0945 every 1645 1745 1845
Dunton Green Duke’s Head 0952 60 1652 1752 1852
Riverhead Tesco 0956 minutes 1656 1756 1856
Sevenoaks Station == 1000 until 1700 1800 1900
Sevenoaks Bus Station arrive 1005 1705 1805 1905
Sevenoaks Bus Station depart 1008 1708 1808 1908
Hildenborough Church 1018 1718 1818 1918
Tonbridge Castle 1027 1727 1827 1927
Tonbridge Quarry Hill Parade =& 1030 1730 1829 1929
Southborough Common Fountain 1041 1741 1837 1937
Tunbridge Wells St John's Road (Bus Depot) 1051 1751 1842 1942
Tunbridge Wells Station == 1056 1756 1847 1947

No service on Sunday or Public Holidays

NSD - Not schooldays.
SD - Schooldays only.

Additional buses run on route 402 between Dunton Green, Sevenoaks and Tunbridge Wells
Operated by Arriva (08701 201088) 22.11.15_T402/1

MAYOR 24 hour travel information
tfl.gov.uk
OF LONDON g 0343 222 1234*

*Service and network charges may apply. See tfl.gov.uk/terms for details.



